
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
206 
214 
204 
220 
210 
203 
212 
201 
209 
217 
219 
233 
238 
202 
230 
218 
232 
237 

Name 
Fredrik Avelin 
Kristian Bromark 
Erik Wigren 
Niklas Mörtsell 
Mr. Gummse 
Niclas Norström 
Rasmus Olsson 
Mattias Ohlsson 
Daniel Gillberg 
Emil Lennartsson 
Andreas Israelsson 
Kristian Snahr 
Per Engstrand 
Viktor Johansson 
Mikael Ringström 
Mattias Gustavsson 
Andreas Holm 
Jonas Johansson 

Nat./Club 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-Rasbo MK 

SWE-Gestrike RT 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-Karlskrona AK 

SWE-Bollnäs MK 

SWE-SMK Arboga 

SWE-MK Speed 

SWE-Vansbro MK 

SWE-Årjängs MK  

SWE-Ljusdals MS  

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Årjängs MK 

SWE-Karlstad MC-Bil 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Svärdsjö MK  

Entrant 

Lelu AB 

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486-21851 

Tractive AB 

Norbottensbildemontering AB 

Lejtorp Racing 

Make 

BMW M3 

Ford  Escort EVO2

Volvo S40 

Volvo S 40 

Mercedes C 2,4 

BMW 320 

BMW  E36 

BMW M3 

Hyundai Accent 

Volvo 240 

BMW M3 

Porsche 996 

Lexus IS200 

BMW E30 M3 

Volvo S40 

Ford Fiesta 

VW Golf  

Audi A4 

Laps 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
42.513 
42.701 
42.795 
43.178 
43.300 
43.343 
43.385 
43.543 
43.570 
43.582 
43.646 
43.692 
43.857 
43.867 
44.314 
44.337 
44.513 
45.507 

Diff 

0.188 

0.282 

0.665 

0.787 

0.830 

0.872 

1.030 

1.057 

1.069 

1.133 

1.179 

1.344 

1.354 

1.801 

1.824 

2.000 

2.994 

2nd Best 

43.354 

42.986 

47.157 

43.295 

43.452 

43.469 

44.524 

43.925 

43.921 

44.045 

49.067 

44.023 

47.791 

44.098 

44.641 

45.478 

44.617 

45.812 

 

Printed: 13.09.2014 08:30:50 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rallycross SM Strängnäs 
Class 2 Super N 

Practice 

Practice (2 Laps) started at 8:20:12 

Strängnäs 1,000 Km 

13.09.2014 08:15 

Timekeeping M. Wagner:                                           Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson:

Steward Hans Avelin:                                                Secetary of the meeting:
posted at:                 h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
214 
201 
206 
202 
210 
212 
209 
217 
238 
230 
220 
219 
232 
233 
203 
218 
237 
204 

Name 
Kristian Bromark 
Mattias Ohlsson 
Fredrik Avelin 
Viktor Johansson 
Mr. Gummse 
Rasmus Olsson 
Daniel Gillberg 
Emil Lennartsson 
Per Engstrand 
Mikael Ringström 
Niklas Mörtsell 
Andreas Israelsson 
Andreas Holm 
Kristian Snahr 
Niclas Norström 
Mattias Gustavsson 
Jonas Johansson 
Erik Wigren 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Rasbo MK 

SWE-Bollnäs MK 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Karlskrona AK 

SWE-SMK Arboga 

SWE-MK Speed 

SWE-Ljusdals MS  

SWE-Årjängs MK 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Vansbro MK 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Årjängs MK  

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-Karlstad MC-Bil 

SWE-Svärdsjö MK  

SWE-Gestrike RT 

Entrant 

Norbottensbildemontering AB 

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486-21851 

Lelu AB 

Tractive AB 

Lejtorp Racing 

Make 

Ford  Escort EVO2

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

BMW E30 M3 

Mercedes C 2,4 

BMW  E36 

Hyundai Accent 

Volvo 240 

Lexus IS200 

Volvo S40 

Volvo S 40 

BMW M3 

VW Golf  

Porsche 996 

BMW 320 

Ford Fiesta 

Audi A4 

Volvo S40 

Laps 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
41.680 
42.042 
42.188 
42.197 
42.379 
42.483 
42.568 
42.609 
42.902 
42.936 
42.939 
42.969 
43.010 
43.040 
43.278 
43.645 
43.867 

Diff 

0.362 

0.508 

0.517 

0.699 

0.803 

0.888 

0.929 

1.222 

1.256 

1.259 

1.289 

1.330 

1.360 

1.598 

1.965 

2.187 

2nd Best 

41.723 

42.207 

42.863 

42.824 

42.492 

42.684 

43.260 

44.063 

43.058 

43.138 

43.836 

43.311 

44.127 

43.128 

45.971 

43.917 

44.266 

 

Printed: 13.09.2014 09:31:32 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rallycross SM Strängnäs 
Class 2 Super N 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (2 Laps) started at 9:20:48 

Strängnäs 1,000 Km 

13.09.2014 09:15 

Timekeeping M. Wagner:                                           Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson:

Steward Hans Avelin:                                                Secetary of the meeting:
posted at:                 h



P N N

SM‐Rallycross / Strängnäs / 13th of september

Class 2 Super Nationell

Startgrid Omgang 1

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 06 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 05 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 232 Andreas Holm
2 233 Kristian Snahr
3 203 Niclas Norström

Heat 4 OMG1

4 218 Mattias Gustavsson
5 237 Jonas Johansson
6 204 Erik Wigren

Pos No. Name
1 201 Mattias Ohlsson
2 202 Viktor Johansson

Heat 5 OMG1 / Näst sista heat

2 202 Viktor Johansson
3 212 Rasmus Olsson
4 217 Emil Lennartsson
5 230 Mikael Ringström
6 219 Andreas Israelsson

Pos No. Name
1 214 Kristian Bromark

Heat 6 OMG1 / Sista heat

1 214 Kristian Bromark
2 206 Fredrik Avelin
3 210 Mr. Gummse
4 209 Daniel Gillberg
5 238 Per Engstrand
6 220 Niklas Mörtsell

Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans Aveliny

Secretary of the meeting  Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  13.09.2014 09:31



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 

No. 
203 
204 
218 
232 
237 
233 

Name 
Niclas Norström 
Erik Wigren 
Mattias Gustavsson 
Andreas Holm 
Jonas Johansson 
Kristian Snahr 

Nat./Club 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-Gestrike RT 

SWE-Karlstad MC-Bil 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Svärdsjö MK  

SWE-Årjängs MK  

Entrant 

Lejtorp Racing 

Make 

BMW 320 

Volvo S40 

Ford Fiesta 

VW Golf  

Audi A4 

Porsche 996 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 

Total Tm 
2:57.267 
3:02.051 
3:02.783 
3:03.072 
3:04.967 
3:23.861 

Diff 

4.784 

5.516 

5.805 

7.700 

DNF 

Ø km/h 

81,233 

79,099 

78,782 

78,658 

77,852 

52,977 

 

Margin of Victory 

4.784 

Ø km/h 

81,233 

Best Lap Tm 

42.239 

km/h 

85,229 

Best Lap by 

203 - Niclas Norström 

Printed: 13.09.2014 10:51:20 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rallycross SM Strängnäs 
Class 2 Super N 

Heat 4 OMG1 

Race (4 Laps) started at 10:42:53 

Strängnäs 1,000 Km 

13.09.2014 10:45 

Timekeeping M. Wagner:                                           Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson:

Steward Hans Avelin:                                                Secetary of the meeting:
posted at:                 h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 

No. 
201 
217 
219 
230 
212 
202 

Name 
Mattias Ohlsson 
Emil Lennartsson 
Andreas Israelsson 
Mikael Ringström 
Rasmus Olsson 
Viktor Johansson 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Bollnäs MK 

SWE-MK Speed 

SWE-Vansbro MK 

SWE-Årjängs MK 

SWE-Karlskrona AK 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

Entrant 

Tractive AB 

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486-21851 

Norbottensbildemontering AB 

Make 

BMW M3 

Volvo 240 

BMW M3 

Volvo S40 

BMW  E36 

BMW E30 M3 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Total Tm 
2:57.934 
2:58.489 
2:59.571 
2:59.672 
3:01.482 

0.000 

Diff 

0.555 

1.637 

1.738 

3.548 

DNF 

Ø km/h 

80,929 

80,677 

80,191 

80,146 

79,347 

- 

 

Margin of Victory 

0.555 

Ø km/h 

80,929 

Best Lap Tm 

42.151 

km/h 

85,407 

Best Lap by 

217 - Emil Lennartsson 

Printed: 13.09.2014 10:51:41 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rallycross SM Strängnäs 
Class 2 Super N 

Heat 5 OMG1 

Race (4 Laps) started at 10:47:11 

Strängnäs 1,000 Km 

13.09.2014 10:50 

Timekeeping M. Wagner:                                           Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson:

Steward Hans Avelin:                                                Secetary of the meeting:
posted at:                 h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
206 
210 
209 
238 
214 
220 

Name 
Fredrik Avelin 
Mr. Gummse 
Daniel Gillberg 
Per Engstrand 
Kristian Bromark 
Niklas Mörtsell 

Nat./Club 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-SMK Arboga 

SWE-Ljusdals MS  

SWE-Rasbo MK 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

Entrant 

Lelu AB 

Make 

BMW M3 

Mercedes C 2,4 

Hyundai Accent 

Lexus IS200 

Ford  Escort EVO2 

Volvo S 40 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
1 

Total Tm 
2:57.851 
2:59.559 
3:07.702 

48.377 
0.000 
0.000 

Diff 

1.708 

9.851 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Ø km/h 

80,967 

80,196 

76,717 

74,416 

- 

- 

 

Margin of Victory 

1.708 

Ø km/h 

80,967 

Best Lap Tm 

42.148 

km/h 

85,413 

Best Lap by 

206 - Fredrik Avelin 

Printed: 13.09.2014 10:57:25 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rallycross SM Strängnäs 
Class 2 Super N 

Heat 6 OMG1 

Race (4 Laps) started at 10:53:17 

Strängnäs 1,000 Km 

13.09.2014 10:55 

Timekeeping M. Wagner:                                           Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson:

Steward Hans Avelin:                                                Secetary of the meeting:
posted at:                 h



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Niclas Norström SWE‐MSK Hammaren

SM‐Rallycross / Strängnäs / 13th of september 2014

Results Omgang 1 Class 2 Super Nationell

42 239 142 375 46 1311 203 2 57 267 46 522

Pts.Lap 4Lap 3Lap 2Lap 1DiffTotal Tm.No.Pos

page 1 of 2

Niclas Norström SWE MSK Hammaren

0 BMW 320

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren

0 BMW M3

Mattias Ohlsson SWE‐Bollnäs MK

0 BMW M3

Emil Lennartsson SWE‐MK Speed

0 Volvo 240

42,239 142,375 46,1311 203 2:57.267 ‐ 46,522

42,421 42,148 46,058 22 206 2:57.851 0.584 47,224

4 217 2:58.489 1.222 50,732 42,410 42,151 43,196 4

3 201 2:57.934 0.667 46,370 42,971 42,605 45,988 3

0 Volvo 240

Mr. Gummse SWE‐SMK Nyköping

0 Mercedes C 2,4

Andreas Israelsson SWE‐Vansbro MK

Tractive AB BMW M3

Mikael Ringström SWE‐Årjängs MK

0 Volvo S40

5 210 2:59.559 2.292 51,379 42,485 42,864 42,831 5

42,638 42,408 46,956 6

7 230 2:59.672 2.405 48,288 42,174 45,904 43,306 7

6 219 2:59.571 2.304 47,569

Rasmus Olsson SWE‐Karlskrona AK

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486‐21851BMW  E36

Erik Wigren SWE‐Gestrike RT

0 Volvo S40

Mattias Gustavsson SWE‐Karlstad MC‐Bil

Lejtorp Racing Ford Fiesta

Andreas Holm SWE‐SMK Nyköping

46,692 43,454 42,555 8

9 204 3:02.051 4.784 51,829 43,036 43,412 43,774 9

8 212 3:01.482 4.215 48,781

43,300 43,526 43,212 10

11 232 3 03 072 5 805 53 403 43 036 43 445 43 188 11

10 218 3:02.783 5.516 52,745

Andreas Holm SWE SMK Nyköping

0 VW Golf 

Jonas Johansson SWE‐Svärdsjö MK 

0 Audi A4

Daniel Gillberg SWE‐SMK Arboga

0 Hyundai Accent

Kristian Snahr SWE‐Årjängs MK 

0 Porsche 996

11 232 3:03.072 5.805 53,403 43,036 43,445 43,188 11

44,905 43,498 47,090 12

13 209 3:07.702 10.435 51,329 43,677 48,961 43,735 13

12 237 3:04.967 7.700 49,474

1:12,187 1:13,556 ‐ 18DNF 233 DNF 1 Lap 58,118
0 Porsche 996

Per Engstrand SWE‐Ljusdals MS 

0 Lexus IS200

Niklas Mörtsell SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Lelu AB Volvo S 40

Viktor Johansson SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norbottensbildemontering A BMW E30 M3

, ,

DNF 238 DNF 3 Laps 48,377 ‐ ‐ ‐ 18

p ,

‐ ‐ ‐ 18

DNF 202 DNF 4 Laps ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 18

DNF 220 DNF 4 Laps ‐

Kristian Bromark SWE‐Rasbo MK

0 Ford  Escort EVO2

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 18

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

DNF 214 DNF 4 Laps ‐

‐ ‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 18

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 00

0

0 ‐ ‐ ‐

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans Avelin

Secretary of the meeting  Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  13.09.2014 11:04
page 1 of 2



P N N

SM‐Rallycross / Strängnäs / 13th of september

Class 2 Super Nationell

Startgrid Omgang 2

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 06 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 05 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 209 Daniel Gillberg
2 233 Kristian Snahr
3 238 Per Engstrand
4 220 Niklas Mörtsell

Heat 13 OMG2

4 220 Niklas Mörtsell
5 202 Viktor Johansson
6 214 Kristian Bromark

Pos No. Name
1 206 Fredrik Avelin
2 217 Emil Lennartsson
3 219 Andreas Israelsson

Heat 14 OMG2 / Näst sista heat

3 219 Andreas Israelsson
4 212 Rasmus Olsson
5 218 Mattias Gustavsson
6 237 Jonas Johansson

Pos No. Name
1 203 Niclas Norström

hl

Heat 15 OMG2 / Sista Heat

2 201 Mattias Ohlsson
3 210 Mr. Gummse
4 230 Mikael Ringström
5 204 Erik Wigren
6 232 Andreas Holm

Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans AvelinClerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans Avelin

Secretary of the meeting  Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  13.09.2014 11:05



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
202 
238 
214 
233 
209 

220 

Name 
Viktor Johansson 
Per Engstrand 
Kristian Bromark 
Kristian Snahr 
Daniel Gillberg 

Niklas Mörtsell 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Ljusdals MS  

SWE-Rasbo MK 

SWE-Årjängs MK  

SWE-SMK Arboga 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

Entrant 

Norbottensbildemontering AB 

Lelu AB 

Make 

BMW E30 M3 

Lexus IS200 

Ford  Escort EVO2 

Porsche 996 

Hyundai Accent 

Volvo S 40 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Total Tm 
2:57.221 
2:58.267 
2:59.036 
3:00.393 
3:04.102 

0.000 

Diff 

1.046 

1.815 

3.172 

6.881 

DNS 

Ø km/h 

81,254 

80,778 

80,431 

79,826 

78,218 

- 

 

Margin of Victory 

1.046 

Ø km/h 

81,254 

Best Lap Tm 

42.153 

km/h 

85,403 

Best Lap by 

238 - Per Engstrand 

Printed: 13.09.2014 11:51:26 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rallycross SM Strängnäs 
Class 2 Super N 

Heat 13 OMG2 

Race (4 Laps) started at 11:41:51 

Strängnäs 1,000 Km 

13.09.2014 11:30 

Timekeeping M. Wagner:                                           Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson:

Steward Hans Avelin:                                                Secetary of the meeting:
posted at:                 h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 
206 
217 
212 
237 
218 
219 

Name 
Fredrik Avelin 
Emil Lennartsson 
Rasmus Olsson 
Jonas Johansson 
Mattias Gustavsson 
Andreas Israelsson 

Nat./Club 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-MK Speed 

SWE-Karlskrona AK 

SWE-Svärdsjö MK  

SWE-Karlstad MC-Bil 

SWE-Vansbro MK 

Entrant 

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486-21851 

Lejtorp Racing 

Tractive AB 

Make 

BMW M3 

Volvo 240 

BMW  E36 

Audi A4 

Ford Fiesta 

BMW M3 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Total Tm 
2:55.034 
2:57.265 
2:57.811 
3:03.478 
3:04.296 
3:23.676 

Diff 

2.231 

2.777 

8.444 

9.262 

28.642 

Ø km/h 

82,270 

81,234 

80,985 

78,484 

78,135 

70,701 

 

Announcements 
No. 219 no joker time penalty 30 sec 

Margin of Victory 

2.231 

Ø km/h 

82,270 

Best Lap Tm 

41.914 

km/h 

85,890 

Best Lap by 

206 - Fredrik Avelin 

Printed: 13.09.2014 11:54:04 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rallycross SM Strängnäs 
Class 2 Super N 

Heat 14 OMG2 

Race (4 Laps) started at 11:47:02 

Strängnäs 1,000 Km 

13.09.2014 11:35 

Timekeeping M. Wagner:                                           Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson:

Steward Hans Avelin:                                                Secetary of the meeting:
posted at:                 h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
230 
201 
232 
204 
203 
210 

Name 
Mikael Ringström 
Mattias Ohlsson 
Andreas Holm 
Erik Wigren 
Niclas Norström 
Mr. Gummse 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Årjängs MK 

SWE-Bollnäs MK 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Gestrike RT 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

Entrant Make 

Volvo S40 

BMW M3 

VW Golf  

Volvo S40 

BMW 320 

Mercedes C 2,4 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 

Total Tm 
2:58.340 
2:58.604 
2:59.682 
3:00.750 
2:09.783 

0.000 

Diff 

0.264 

1.342 

2.410 

DNF 

DNF 

Ø km/h 

80,745 

80,625 

80,142 

79,668 

83,216 

- 

 

Margin of Victory 

0.264 

Ø km/h 

80,745 

Best Lap Tm 

41.715 

km/h 

86,300 

Best Lap by 

230 - Mikael Ringström 

Printed: 13.09.2014 11:55:52 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rallycross SM Strängnäs 
Class 2 Super N 

Heat 15 OMG2 

Race (4 Laps) started at 11:51:15 

Strängnäs 1,000 Km 

13.09.2014 11:40 

Timekeeping M. Wagner:                                           Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson:

Steward Hans Avelin:                                                Secetary of the meeting:
posted at:                 h



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren

SM‐Rallycross / Strängnäs / 13th of september 2014

Results Omgang 2 Class 2 Super Nationell

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 206 2 55 034 45 651 41 952 41 914

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

45 517 1

page 1 of 2

Fredrik Avelin SWE MSK Hammaren

0 BMW M3

Viktor Johansson SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norbottensbildemontering A BMW E30 M3

Emil Lennartsson SWE‐MK Speed

0 Volvo 240

Rasmus Olsson SWE‐Karlskrona AK

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486 21851BMW E36
45,678 42,307 44 212 2:57.811 2.777 47,819 42,007

42,417 45,752 42,395 2

3 217 2:57.265 2.231 50,430 42,420 42,019 42,396 3

1 206 2:55.034 ‐ 45,651 41,952 41,914 45,517 1

2 202 2:57.221 2.187 46,657

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486‐21851BMW  E36

Per Engstrand SWE‐Ljusdals MS 

0 Lexus IS200

Mikael Ringström SWE‐Årjängs MK

0 Volvo S40

Mattias Ohlsson SWE‐Bollnäs MK

0 BMW M3
7 201 2:58.604 3.570 49,970 41,889 41,958 44,787 7

6 230 2:58.340 3.306 46,324 41,715 46,167 44,134 6

5 238 2:58.267 3.233 50,990 42,153 42,823 42,301 5

Kristian Bromark SWE‐Rasbo MK

0 Ford  Escort EVO2

Andreas Holm SWE‐SMK Nyköping

0 VW Golf 

Kristian Snahr SWE‐Årjängs MK 

0 Porsche 996

Erik Wigren SWE‐Gestrike RT
11 204 3 00 750 5 716 50 781 42 947 43 152 43 870 11

10 233 3:00.393 5.359 47,697 47,204 42,935 42,557 10

46,485 42,663 8

9 232 2:59.682 4.648 48,095 42,405 45,861

8 214 2:59.036 4.002 47,733 42,155

43,321 9

Erik Wigren SWE Gestrike RT

0 Volvo S40

Jonas Johansson SWE‐Svärdsjö MK 

0 Audi A4

Daniel Gillberg SWE‐SMK Arboga

0 Hyundai Accent

Mattias Gustavsson SWE‐Karlstad MC‐Bil

Lejtorp Racing Ford Fiesta
14 218 3:04.296 9.262 52,314 43,737 45,152 43,093 14

43,122 43,623 12

13 209 3:04.102 9.068 46,483 42,431 43,432

12 237 3:03.478 8.444 48,920 47,813

51,756 13

11 204 3:00.750 5.716 50,781 42,947 43,152 43,870 11

Lejtorp Racing Ford Fiesta

Andreas Israelsson SWE‐Vansbro MK

Tractive AB BMW M3

Niclas Norström SWE‐MSK Hammaren

0 BMW 320

Mr. Gummse SWE‐SMK Nyköping

0 Mercedes C 2,4

42,194 ‐ 18

DNF 210 DNF 4 Laps 3:36,052 ‐ ‐

DNF 203 DNF 1 Lap 45,801 41,788

‐ 18

15 219 3:23.676 28.642 47,046 42,320 42,173 42,137 15

, , , ,

Niklas Mörtsell SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Lelu AB Volvo S 40

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

DNS 220 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 21

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 18

No. 219 no joker time penalty 30 sec

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans Avelin

Secretary of the meeting  Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  13.09.2014 12:10
page 1 of 2



P N N

SM‐Rallycross / Strängnäs / 13th of september

Class 2 Super Nationell

Startgrid Omgang 3

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 06 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 05 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 209 Daniel Gillberg
2 218 Mattias Gustavsson
3 219 Andreas Israelsson
4 203 Niclas Norström

Heat 22 OMG3

4 203 Niclas Norström
5 210 Mr. Gummse
6 220 Niklas Mörtsell

Pos No. Name
1 202 Viktor Johansson
2 212 Rasmus Olsson
3 230 Mikael Ringström

Heat 23 OMG3 / Näst sista heat

3 230 Mikael Ringström
4 214 Kristian Bromark
5 233 Kristian Snahr
6 237 Jonas Johansson

Pos No. Name
1 206 Fredrik Avelin

l

Heat 24 OMG3 /  Sista heat

2 217 Emil Lennartsson
3 238 Per Engstrand
4 201 Mattias Ohlsson
5 232 Andreas Holm
6 204 Erik Wigren

Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans AvelinClerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans Avelin

Secretary of the meeting  Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  13.09.2014 12:12



Driver Club OMG CH

Entrant Car total Pts.

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren 2 1 ‐ 0 0 0

SM‐Rallycross / Strängnäs / 13th of september 2014

Results Intermediate OMG 1‐3 Class 2 Super Nationell

SF1 SF2

1 206 3

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3

0

Final

page 1 of 2

Fredrik Avelin SWE MSK Hammaren

0 BMW M3 2:57.851 2:55.034 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Emil Lennartsson SWE‐MK Speed 4 3 ‐ 0 0 0

0 Volvo 240 2:58.489 2:57.265 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Mattias Ohlsson SWE‐Bollnäs MK 3 7 ‐ 0 0 0

0 BMW M3 2:57.934 2:58.604 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Rasmus Olsson SWE‐Karlskrona AK 8 4 ‐ 0 0 0

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486 21851BMW E36 3:01 482 2:57 811

1 206 3 0

2 217 7 0

3 201 10 0

04 212 12
Agi Gullabo Rally 0486‐21851BMW  E36 3:01.482 2:57.811 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Mikael Ringström SWE‐Årjängs MK 7 6 ‐ 0 0 0

0 Volvo S40 2:59.672 2:58.340 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Niclas Norström SWE‐MSK Hammaren 1 18 ‐ 0 0 0

0 BMW 320 2:57.267 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Erik Wigren SWE‐Gestrike RT 9 11 ‐ 0 0 0

0 Volvo S40 3:02.051 3:00.750 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

5 230 13 0

6 203 19 0

7 204 20 0

Andreas Holm SWE‐SMK Nyköping 11 9 ‐ 0 0 0

0 VW Golf  3:03.072 2:59.682 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Viktor Johansson SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 18 2 ‐ 0 0 0

Norbottensbildemontering A BMW E30 M3 DNF 2:57.221 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Andreas Israelsson SWE‐Vansbro MK 6 15 ‐ 0 0 0

Tractive AB BMW M3 2:59.571 3:23.676 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Mr. Gummse SWE‐SMK Nyköping 5 18 ‐ 0 0 0

0

9 202 20

8 232 20

0

10 219 21 0

11 210 23 0
Mr. Gummse SWE SMK Nyköping 5 18 0 0 0

0 Mercedes C 2,4 2:59.559 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Per Engstrand SWE‐Ljusdals MS  18 5 ‐ 0 0 0

0 Lexus IS200 DNF 2:58.267 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Mattias Gustavsson SWE‐Karlstad MC‐Bil 10 14 ‐ 0 0 0

Lejtorp Racing Ford Fiesta 3:02.783 3:04.296 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Jonas Johansson SWE‐Svärdsjö MK  12 12 ‐ 0 0 0

0 Audi A4 3 04 967 3 03 478

11 210 23 0

0

13 218 24

12 238 23

0

14 237 24 0
0 Audi A4 3:04.967 3:03.478 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Daniel Gillberg SWE‐SMK Arboga 13 13 ‐ 0 0 0

0 Hyundai Accent 3:07.702 3:04.102 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Kristian Bromark SWE‐Rasbo MK 18 8 ‐ 0 0 0

0 Ford  Escort EVO2 DNF 2:59.036 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Kristian Snahr SWE‐Årjängs MK  18 10 ‐ 0 0 0

0 Porsche 996 DNF 3:00.393 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

15 209 26 0

0

17 233 28

16 214 26

0

Niklas Mörtsell SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 18 21 ‐ 0 0 0

Lelu AB Volvo S 40 DNF DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

18 220 39 0

19 0 0 0

020 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 18

21 0 0 0

22 0 0 0

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans Avelin

Secretary of the meeting  Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  13.09.2014 12:13
page 1 of 2



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
219 
220 
203 
210 
218 

209 

Name 
Andreas Israelsson 
Niklas Mörtsell 
Niclas Norström 
Mr. Gummse 
Mattias Gustavsson 

Daniel Gillberg 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Vansbro MK 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Karlstad MC-Bil 

SWE-SMK Arboga 

Entrant 

Tractive AB 

Lelu AB 

Lejtorp Racing 

Make 

BMW M3 

Volvo S 40 

BMW 320 

Mercedes C 2,4 

Ford Fiesta 

Hyundai Accent 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Total Tm 
2:55.895 
2:56.841 
2:57.297 
2:58.635 
3:02.807 

0.000 

Diff 

0.946 

1.402 

2.740 

6.912 

DNS 

Ø km/h 

81,867 

81,429 

81,220 

80,611 

78,772 

- 

 

Margin of Victory 

0.946 

Ø km/h 

81,867 

Best Lap Tm 

41.890 

km/h 

85,939 

Best Lap by 

219 - Andreas Israelsson 

Printed: 13.09.2014 13:26:10 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rallycross SM Strängnäs 
Class 2 Super N 

Heat 22 OMG3 

Race (4 Laps) started at 13:19:15 

Strängnäs 1,000 Km 

13.09.2014 13:30 

Timekeeping M. Wagner:                                           Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson:

Steward Hans Avelin:                                                Secetary of the meeting:
posted at:                 h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 

No. 
202 
212 
233 
230 
237 
214 

Name 
Viktor Johansson 
Rasmus Olsson 
Kristian Snahr 
Mikael Ringström 
Jonas Johansson 
Kristian Bromark 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Karlskrona AK 

SWE-Årjängs MK  

SWE-Årjängs MK 

SWE-Svärdsjö MK  

SWE-Rasbo MK 

Entrant 

Norbottensbildemontering AB 

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486-21851 

Make 

BMW E30 M3 

BMW  E36 

Porsche 996 

Volvo S40 

Audi A4 

Ford  Escort EVO2 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 

Total Tm 
2:54.587 
2:55.631 
2:57.630 
2:58.070 
3:02.216 

58.525 

Diff 

1.044 

3.043 

3.483 

7.629 

DNF 

Ø km/h 

82,480 

81,990 

81,067 

80,867 

79,027 

61,512 

 

Margin of Victory 

1.044 

Ø km/h 

82,480 

Best Lap Tm 

41.636 

km/h 

86,464 

Best Lap by 

212 - Rasmus Olsson 

Printed: 13.09.2014 13:26:53 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rallycross SM Strängnäs 
Class 2 Super N 

Heat 23 OMG3 

Race (4 Laps) started at 13:23:19 

Strängnäs 1,000 Km 

13.09.2014 13:35 

Timekeeping M. Wagner:                                           Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson:

Steward Hans Avelin:                                                Secetary of the meeting:
posted at:                 h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 
217 
201 
206 
232 
238 
204 

Name 
Emil Lennartsson 
Mattias Ohlsson 
Fredrik Avelin 
Andreas Holm 
Per Engstrand 
Erik Wigren 

Nat./Club 

SWE-MK Speed 

SWE-Bollnäs MK 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Ljusdals MS  

SWE-Gestrike RT 

Entrant Make 

Volvo 240 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

VW Golf  

Lexus IS200 

Volvo S40 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Total Tm 
2:56.606 
2:57.411 
2:59.086 
3:01.281 
3:01.739 
3:03.515 

Diff 

0.805 

2.480 

4.675 

5.133 

6.909 

Ø km/h 

81,537 

81,167 

80,408 

79,435 

79,235 

78,468 

 

Margin of Victory 

0.805 

Ø km/h 

81,537 

Best Lap Tm 

41.866 

km/h 

85,989 

Best Lap by 

206 - Fredrik Avelin 

Printed: 13.09.2014 13:32:06 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rallycross SM Strängnäs 
Class 2 Super N 

Heat 24 OMG3 

Race (4 Laps) started at 13:28:46 

Strängnäs 1,000 Km 

13.09.2014 13:40 

Timekeeping M. Wagner:                                           Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson:

Steward Hans Avelin:                                                Secetary of the meeting:
posted at:                 h



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Viktor Johansson SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Results Omgang 3 Class 2 Super Nationell

SM‐Rallycross / Strängnäs / 13th of september 2014

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 202 2 54 587 45 430 41 747 41 963

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

45 447 1

page 1 of 2

Viktor Johansson SWE Älvsbyns MS

Norbottensbildemontering A BMW E30 M3

Rasmus Olsson SWE‐Karlskrona AK

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486‐21851BMW  E36

Andreas Israelsson SWE‐Vansbro MK

Tractive AB BMW M3

Emil Lennartsson SWE‐MK Speed

0 Volvo 240

1 202 2:54.587 ‐ 45,430 41,747 41,963 45,447 1

2 212 2:55.631 1.044 46,278 41,636 41,921 45,796 2

3 219 2:55.895 1.308 45,634 42,031 41,890 46,340 3

42,044 42,309 44 217 2:56.606 2.019 50,266 41,987
0 Volvo 240

Niklas Mörtsell SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Lelu AB Volvo S 40

Niclas Norström SWE‐MSK Hammaren

0 BMW 320

Mattias Ohlsson SWE‐Bollnäs MK

0 BMW M3

5 220 2:56.841 2.254 46,674 42,145 45,740 42,282 5

6 203 2:57.297 2.710 47,427 41,951 42,382 45,537 6

7 201 2:57.411 2.824 47,068 42,339 42,129 45,875 7

Kristian Snahr SWE‐Årjängs MK 

0 Porsche 996

Mikael Ringström SWE‐Årjängs MK

0 Volvo S40

Mr. Gummse SWE‐SMK Nyköping

0 Mercedes C 2,4

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren

45,969 42,247 8

9 230 2:58.070 3.483 48,567 41,827 45,438

8 233 2:57.630 3.043 47,396 42,018

42,238 9

10 210 2:58.635 4.048 51,709 42,540 42,272 42,114 10

11 206 2 59 086 4 499 48 938 42 229 46 053 41 866 11
Fredrik Avelin SWE MSK Hammaren

0 BMW M3

Andreas Holm SWE‐SMK Nyköping

0 VW Golf 

Per Engstrand SWE‐Ljusdals MS 

0 Lexus IS200

Jonas Johansson SWE‐Svärdsjö MK 

0 Audi A4

11 206 2:59.086 4.499 48,938 42,229 46,053 41,866 11

43,552 43,360 12

13 238 3:01.739 7.152 48,506 46,520 43,522

12 232 3:01.281 6.694 52,115 42,254

43,191 13

14 237 3:02.216 7.629 48,375 47,850 42,960 43,031 14
0 Audi A4

Mattias Gustavsson SWE‐Karlstad MC‐Bil

Lejtorp Racing Ford Fiesta

Erik Wigren SWE‐Gestrike RT

0 Volvo S40

Kristian Bromark SWE‐Rasbo MK

0 Ford  Escort EVO2

, , , ,

15 218 3:02.807 8.220 48,440 43,814 47,056 43,497 15

43,280 46,611 16

DNF 214 DNF 3 Laps 58,525 ‐ ‐

16 204 3:03.515 8.928 51,310 42,314

‐ 18

Daniel Gillberg SWE‐SMK Arboga

0 Hyundai Accent

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

DNS 209 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 21

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 18

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans Avelin

Secretary of the meeting  Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  13.09.2014 13:33
page 1 of 2



Driver Club OMG CH

Entrant Car total Pts.

Emil Lennartsson SWE‐MK Speed 4 3 4 0 0 0

SM‐Rallycross / Strängnäs / 13th of september 2014

Results Intermediate OMG 1‐3 Class 2 Super Nationell

SF1 SF2

1 217 11

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3

0

Final

page 1 of 2

Emil Lennartsson SWE MK Speed

0 Volvo 240 2:58.489 2:57.265 2:56.606 ‐ ‐ ‐

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren 2 1 11 0 0 0

0 BMW M3 2:57.851 2:55.034 2:59.086 ‐ ‐ ‐

Rasmus Olsson SWE‐Karlskrona AK 8 4 2 0 0 0

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486‐21851BMW  E36 3:01.482 2:57.811 2:55.631 ‐ ‐ ‐

Mattias Ohlsson SWE‐Bollnäs MK 3 7 7 0 0 0

0 BMWM3 2:57 934 2:58 604 2:57 411

1 217 11 0

2 206 14 0

3 212 14 0

04 201 17
0 BMW M3 2:57.934 2:58.604 2:57.411 ‐ ‐ ‐

Viktor Johansson SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 18 2 1 0 0 0

Norbottensbildemontering A BMW E30 M3 DNF 2:57.221 2:54.587 ‐ ‐ ‐

Mikael Ringström SWE‐Årjängs MK 7 6 9 0 0 0

0 Volvo S40 2:59.672 2:58.340 2:58.070 ‐ ‐ ‐

Andreas Israelsson SWE‐Vansbro MK 6 15 3 0 0 0

Tractive AB BMW M3 2:59.571 3:23.676 2:55.895 ‐ ‐ ‐

5 202 21 0

6 230 22 0

7 219 24 0

Niclas Norström SWE‐MSK Hammaren 1 18 6 0 0 0

0 BMW 320 2:57.267 DNF 2:57.297 ‐ ‐ ‐

Andreas Holm SWE‐SMK Nyköping 11 9 12 0 0 0

0 VW Golf  3:03.072 2:59.682 3:01.281 ‐ ‐ ‐

Mr. Gummse SWE‐SMK Nyköping 5 18 10 0 0 0

0 Mercedes C 2,4 2:59.559 DNF 2:58.635 ‐ ‐ ‐

Erik Wigren SWE‐Gestrike RT 9 11 16 0 0 0

0

9 232 32

8 203 25

0

10 210 33 0

11 204 36 0
Erik Wigren SWE Gestrike RT 9 11 16 0 0 0

0 Volvo S40 3:02.051 3:00.750 3:03.515 ‐ ‐ ‐

Kristian Snahr SWE‐Årjängs MK  18 10 8 0 0 0

0 Porsche 996 DNF 3:00.393 2:57.630 ‐ ‐ ‐

Per Engstrand SWE‐Ljusdals MS  18 5 13 0 0 0

0 Lexus IS200 DNF 2:58.267 3:01.739 ‐ ‐ ‐

Jonas Johansson SWE‐Svärdsjö MK  12 12 14 0 0 0

0 Audi A4 3 04 967 3 03 478 3 02 216

11 204 36 0

0

13 238 36

12 233 36

0

14 237 38 0
0 Audi A4 3:04.967 3:03.478 3:02.216 ‐ ‐ ‐

Mattias Gustavsson SWE‐Karlstad MC‐Bil 10 14 15 0 0 0

Lejtorp Racing Ford Fiesta 3:02.783 3:04.296 3:02.807 ‐ ‐ ‐

Niklas Mörtsell SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 18 21 5 0 0 0

Lelu AB Volvo S 40 DNF DNS 2:56.841 ‐ ‐ ‐

Kristian Bromark SWE‐Rasbo MK 18 8 18 0 0 0

0 Ford  Escort EVO2 DNF 2:59.036 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

15 218 39 0

0

17 214 44

16 220 44

0

Daniel Gillberg SWE‐SMK Arboga 13 13 21 0 0 0

0 Hyundai Accent 3:07.702 3:04.102 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

18 209 47 0

19 0 0 0

020 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 18

21 0 0 0

22 0 0 0

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans Avelin

Secretary of the meeting  Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  13.09.2014 13:35
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

Startgrid Semifinal 1

SM‐Rallycross / Strängnäs / 13th of september 2014

Class 2 Super Nationell

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 206 Fredrik Avelin
2 201 Mattias Ohlsson
3 230 Mikael Ringström
4 203 Niclas Norström
5 210 Mr. Gummse
6 233 Kristian Snahr6 233 Kristian Snahr

Pos No Name
1 217 Emil Lennartsson

Startgrid Semifinal 2

2 212 Rasmus Olsson
3 202 Viktor Johansson
4 219 Andreas Israelsson
5 232 Andreas Holm
6 204 Erik Wigren

Pos No. Name
1 238 Per Engstrand
2 237 Jonas Johansson
3 218 Mattias Gustavsson
4 220 Nikl Mö t ll

Reserve Drivers

4 220 Niklas Mörtsell
5 214 Kristian Bromark

Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans Avelin

Secretary of the meeting  Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren 45,788 41,065 41,604

Pts.

1 206 4 16 974

Pos No. Total Tm. DiffLaps

6

SM‐Rallycross / Strängnäs / 13th of september 2014

Results Semifinal 1 Class 2 Super Nationell

6

page 1 of 1

Fredrik Avelin SWE MSK Hammaren , , ,

0 BMW M3 41,546 41,425 45,546

Mattias Ohlsson SWE‐Bollnäs MK 46,367 41,628 45,197

0 BMW M3 42,104 42,253 42,607

Kristian Snahr SWE‐Årjängs MK 47,442 42,374 46,800

0 Porsche 996 42,757 43,057 43,533

Mr. Gummse SWE‐SMK Nyköping 48,257 45,254 44,196

0 Mercedes C 2 4 42 303 43 465 44 662

1 206 4:16.974 ‐

5

3 233 4:25.963 8.989 4

6

2 201 4:20.156 3.182

34 210 4:28.137 11.163

6

6

6

6
0 Mercedes C 2,4 42,303 43,465 44,662

Mikael Ringström SWE‐Årjängs MK 50,680 41,825 41,960

0 Volvo S40 41,640 42,026 52,828

Niclas Norström SWE‐MSK Hammaren 50,431 41,517 42,258

0 BMW 320 41,935 42,421 44,692

2

EXC 203 4:23.254 6.280

5 230 4:30.959 13.985

16

6

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

No. 203 black flag

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans Avelin

Secretary of the meeting  Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

Emil Lennartsson SWE‐MK Speed 46,742 45,186 42,739

SM‐Rallycross / Strängnäs / 13th of september 2014

Results Semifinal 2 Class 2 Super Nationell

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 217 6 4 25 257 6

page 1 of 1

Emil Lennartsson SWE MK Speed , , ,

0 Volvo 240 43,530 44,202 42,858

Andreas Holm SWE‐SMK Nyköping 48,172 42,542 43,629

0 VW Golf 46,618 43,690 43,512

Rasmus Olsson SWE‐Karlskrona AK 57,160 41,922 42,001

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486‐21851BMW  E36 44,225 44,471 44,231

Per Engstrand SWE‐Ljusdals MS 49,626 41,627 41,941

0 Lexus IS200
4 238 3 2:13.194 3 Laps 3

3 212 6 4:34.010 8.753 4

2 232 6 4:28.163 2.906 5

1 217 6 4:25.257 ‐ 6

0 Lexus IS200 ‐ ‐ ‐

Viktor Johansson SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 45,699 41,830 41,856

Norbottensbildemontering A BMW E30 M3 ‐ ‐ ‐

Andreas Israelsson SWE‐Vansbro MK 50,958 ‐ ‐

Tractive AB BMW M3 ‐ ‐ ‐
EXC 219 1 50.958 5 Laps 1

EXC 202 3 2:09.385 3 Laps 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

No. 219 black flag, 217 observation, No. 219 black flag

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans Avelin

Secretary of the meeting  Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name

Startgrid Final

SM‐Rallycross / Strängnäs / 13th of september 2014

Class 2 Super Nationell

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 206 Fredrik Avelin
2 217 Emil Lennartsson
3 201 Mattias Ohlsson
4 232 Andreas Holm
5 233 Kristian Snahr
6 212 Rasmus Olsson6 212 Rasmus Olsson

Pos No. Name

Reserve Drivers

1 210 Mr. Gummse
2 238 Per Engstrand
3 230 Mikael Ringström
4 202 Viktor Johansson
5 203 Niclas Norström
6 219 Andreas Israelsson

Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans AvelinClerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans Avelin

Secretary of the meeting  Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  13.09.2014 14:41
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren 45,836 41,522 41,553

SM‐Rallycross / Strängnäs / 13th of september 2014

Results Final Class 2 Super Nationell

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 206 6 4 16 879 12

page 1 of 1

Fredrik Avelin SWE MSK Hammaren , , ,

0 BMW M3 41,279 41,282 45,407

Emil Lennartsson SWE‐MK Speed 50,217 42,065 41,887

0 Volvo 240 41,942 42,490 45,887

Rasmus Olsson SWE‐Karlskrona AK 55,656 41,687 41,714

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486‐21851BMW  E36 41,586 41,917 42,324

Andreas Holm SWE‐SMK Nyköping 50,876 42,372 42,220

0 VW Golf 42 526 42 385 52 901
4 232 6 4:33.280 16.401 6

3 212 6 4:24.884 8.005 8

2 217 6 4:24.488 7.609 10

1 206 6 4:16.879 ‐ 12

0 VW Golf 42,526 42,385 52,901

Kristian Snahr SWE‐Årjängs MK 46,899 42,456 45,671

0 Porsche 996 43,463 58,043 52,626

Mattias Ohlsson SWE‐Bollnäs MK ‐ ‐ ‐

0 BMW M3 ‐ ‐ ‐
6 201 0 0.000 6 Laps 2

5 233 6 4:49.158 32.279 4

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans Avelin

Secretary of the meeting  Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club OMG CH

Entrant Car total Pts.

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren 2 1 11 6 0 12

SM‐Rallycross / Strängnäs / 13th of september 2014

Final Results Class 2 Super Nationell

SF2 Final

1 206 14 18

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3 SF1

page 1 of 2

Fredrik Avelin SWE MSK Hammaren

0 BMW M3 2:57.851 2:55.034 2:59.086 4:16.974 ‐ 4:16.879

Emil Lennartsson SWE‐MK Speed 4 3 4 0 6 10

0 Volvo 240 2:58.489 2:57.265 2:56.606 ‐ 4:25.257 4:24.488

Rasmus Olsson SWE‐Karlskrona AK 8 4 2 0 4 8

Agi Gullabo Rally 0486‐21851BMW  E36 3:01.482 2:57.811 2:55.631 ‐ 4:34.010 4:24.884

Andreas Holm SWE‐SMK Nyköping 11 9 12 0 5 6

0 VW Golf 3:03 072 2:59 682 3:01 281 4:28 163 4:33 280
4 232 32 11

2 217 11 16

3 212 14 12

1 206 14 18

0 VW Golf  3:03.072 2:59.682 3:01.281 ‐ 4:28.163 4:33.280

Kristian Snahr SWE‐Årjängs MK  18 10 8 4 0 4

0 Porsche 996 DNF 3:00.393 2:57.630 4:25.963 ‐ 4:49.158

Mattias Ohlsson SWE‐Bollnäs MK 3 7 7 5 0 2

0 BMW M3 2:57.934 2:58.604 2:57.411 4:20.156 ‐  ‐6 Laps

Mr. Gummse SWE‐SMK Nyköping 5 18 10 3 0 0

0 Mercedes C 2,4 2:59.559 DNF 2:58.635 4:28.137 ‐ ‐

6 201 17 7

7 210 33 3

5 233 36 8

Mikael Ringström SWE‐Årjängs MK 7 6 9 2 0 0

0 Volvo S40 2:59.672 2:58.340 2:58.070 4:30.959 ‐ ‐

Per Engstrand SWE‐Ljusdals MS  18 5 13 0 3 0

0 Lexus IS200 DNF 2:58.267 3:01.739 ‐  ‐ 3 Laps ‐

Niclas Norström SWE‐MSK Hammaren 1 18 6 1 0 0

0 BMW 320 2:57.267 DNF 2:57.297 EXC ‐ ‐

Viktor Johansson SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 18 2 1 0 2 0

10 203 25 1

11 202 21 2

8 230 22 2

9 238 36 3

Viktor Johansson SWE Älvsbyns MS 18 2 1 0 2 0

Norbottensbildemontering A BMW E30 M3 DNF 2:57.221 2:54.587 ‐ EXC ‐

Andreas Israelsson SWE‐Vansbro MK 6 15 3 0 1 0

Tractive AB BMW M3 2:59.571 3:23.676 2:55.895 ‐ EXC ‐

Erik Wigren SWE‐Gestrike RT 9 11 16 0 0 0

0 Volvo S40 3:02.051 3:00.750 3:03.515 ‐ ‐ ‐

Jonas Johansson SWE‐Svärdsjö MK  12 12 14 0 0 0

0 Audi A4 3 04 967 3 03 478 3 02 216
14 237 38 0

12 219 24 1

13 204 36 0

11 202 21 2

0 Audi A4 3:04.967 3:03.478 3:02.216 ‐ ‐ ‐

Mattias Gustavsson SWE‐Karlstad MC‐Bil 10 14 15 0 0 0

Lejtorp Racing Ford Fiesta 3:02.783 3:04.296 3:02.807 ‐ ‐ ‐

Niklas Mörtsell SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 18 21 5 0 0 0

Lelu AB Volvo S 40 DNF DNS 2:56.841 ‐ ‐ ‐

Kristian Bromark SWE‐Rasbo MK 18 8 18 0 0 0

0 Ford  Escort EVO2 DNF 2:59.036 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

16 220 44 0

17 214 44 0

15 218 39 0

Daniel Gillberg SWE‐SMK Arboga 13 13 21 0 0 0

0 Hyundai Accent 3:07.702 3:04.102 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

20 0 0 0

18 209 47 0

19 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 18

21 0 0 0

22 0 0 0

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Tommy Jansson Steward Hans Avelin

Secretary of the meeting  Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  13.09.2014 23:37
page 1 of 2


	01 Practice
	02 Qualifying
	03 Startgrid OMG 1
	04 Heat 4 OMG1
	05 Heat 5 OMG1
	06 Heat 6 OMG1
	07 Result OMG 1
	08 Startgrid OMG 2
	09 Heat 13 OMG2
	10 Heat 14 OMG2
	11 Heat 15 OMG2
	12 Result OMG 2
	13 Startgrid OMG 3
	14 Intermediate after OMG 2
	15 Heat 22 OMG3
	16 Heat 23 OMG3
	17 Heat 24 OMG3
	18 Result OMG 3
	19 Intermediate after OMG 3
	20 Startgrid Semifinal 1+2
	22 Semifinal 1
	23 Semifinal 2
	24 Startgrid Final
	25 Final
	26 Final Result

